

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11413/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2006 in WP No. 3184/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P & ANR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

VIJAY GAUTAM @ VIJAYPAL GAUTAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Jitendra Mahapatra appearing on  
behalf of Mr. Ajay Sharma, learned counsel states that  
they will file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent as  
well as counter affidavit before 7.11.2006. List the  
matter on 7.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar